Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BlueBay High Yield Investments (Luxembourg) S.A.R.L.		05/08/2009	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atari, Inc.
Street Address:	417 Fifth Avenue
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2043493	TEST DRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-760-7700 Phone:

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63966-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa S. Gondrez

Signature: /Marisa S. Gondrez/

REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK

Date:	05/11/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=BlueBay TM Release Agreement#p source=BlueBay TM Release Agreement#p source=BlueBay TM Release Agreement#p	age2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0987

RELEASE (Trademarks)

This Release (this "Release"), dated as of May 8, 2009, is executed by BlueBay High Yield Investments (Luxembourg) S.a.r.l (the "Secured Party") in favor of Atari, Inc. (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and Guggenheim Corporate Funding LLP ("Guggenheim") entered into (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated November 3, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of November 3, 2006 (the "Confirmation"), whereby Guggenheim acquired a security interest in certain intellectual property owned by the Company;

WHEREAS, Guggenheim and the Secured Party entered into that certain Resignation and Appointment agreement, dated October 23, 2007, whereby, among other things, the Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, acquired all liens and security interests granted to Guggenheim by the Company under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

The Secured Party expressly terminates its security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of (i) the Confirmation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2006, at Reel/Frame 3422/0480, and (ii) the Notice of Assignment of United States Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3663/0794.

[signature page follows]

ny-868376

TRADEMARK REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0988 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed as of the first date written

BLUEBAY HIGH YIELD INVESTMENTS (LUXEMBOURG) S.A.R.L.

Ву:	HNV	
Name: _	GNMAN	• • •
Title:		

-2-

above.

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Test Drive	2043493	March-11-1997

Exhibit A-1

ny-868376

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0990